

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb2280.

deleting on line 11 of page 4 the phrase "the prosecutor coordinator" and substituting therefor the phrase "an elected prosecuting attorney";

AND

by deleting on line 17 of page 4 the language "an elected prosecuting attorney";

AND

by overstriking on line 24 of page 8 the word "or" ;

AND

by removing the overstriking on line 25 of page 8 from the language "occurs in the home" and inserting immediately thereafter the new language "i or";

AND

by deleting on lines 25 and 26 of page 8 the language "involves a child live birth through fourteen (14) years of age.";

AND

by inserting on line 26 of page 8 a new subdivision to read as follows:

"(S) The death involves a child, defined as live birth through fourteen (14) years of age."